EN54-4 POWER SUPPLIES
Introducing a new range of
cost-effective fully EN54-4 compliant
regulated switch-mode power supplies.
Four versions are available -
a 12V 2A model with optional STU
mounting plate (for auto-dial
applications) and three 24V versions

▲ BF361-5
24V 5A PSU
ORDER CODES & DESCRIPTIONS
12V EN54 POWER SUPPLIES & ANCILLARIES
BF360-12 12V 2A EN54-4 Boxed PSU (supplied in a plastic enclosure)
BF360SP Optional STU mounting plate for BF360-12 2A PSU
BF360-12/C 12V 2A EN54-4 Power Supply Chassis ONLY
ANCILLARY FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT BOXES
BF360BOX Ancillary equipment box (external size 380x235x90mm)
BF361BOX Ancillary equipment box (external size 465x290x103mm)
BF360LEDKIT 6-way Status LED kit for BF360BOX or BF361BOX
KEY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
POWER SUPPLY SPECIFICATION
Mains supply voltage: 230Vac, 50/60Hz
Max. continuous output current (including charging): 1.5A (BF360-24); 2A (BF360-12); 3A (BF361-3); 5A (BF361-5)
Battery charge capacity: 1.0Ahr to 12.0Ahr.
Max VRLA battery size/type determined by cabinet size: BF360-12 = 1 x 12V 7.0Ahr (no STU plate) or 1 x 12V 3.0Ahr (with STU plate)
BF360-24 = 2 x 12V 3.0AHr.
BF361-3 and BF361-5 = 2 x 12V 7.0Ahr
Mains supply/battery charger monitored for failure: YES
Batteries monitored for disconnection and failure: YES
Quiescent current drain on mains fail: 12mA approx.
FUSES to IEC (EN60127 pt2)